## The A.R.K. Charity Project of Luzerne County

**School Signup Sheet** 



## **Principal's Information**

School	
Address	
Name of Principal	
Cell Number	
Work Number	
Email	

## **Class Information**

Grade	K	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Number of Classes													
Total Number of Students													

## **Terms of Commitment**

- 1. Our school agrees to run the ARK Charity Project within the parameters of the Comitz Legal Memorandum for the ARK Charity Project:
- a. Our school agrees to distribute the ARK charity box (ARK) provided to the school by Unite The World to each student.
- b. Students donate to their ARKs at home. The program sets no expectations as to the amount and frequency of giving.
- c. Students vote on and choose a local 501c3 humanitarian charity to which they will give their donations.
- d. Students will bring in their ARK Charity boxes and transfer bill/coin donations into buckets on one date.
- e. The School assigns a volunteer(s) or will request a volunteer from Unite The World to arrange for student donations to be brought to a branch of Fidelity Bank. Donations will be processed through The Luzerne Foundation's account at Fidelity Bank, and The Luzerne Foundation will give these donations to the charity chosen by the participants.

Please indicate the optional programming in which your school will participate:

- □ The Random Acts of Kindness Foundation Kindness Curriculums
- □ The Random Acts of Kindness Foundation Kindness Curriculum Training
- □ ARK Charity Project Picture Contest
- □ ARK Charity Project Essay Contest

Please deliver our ARK Charity boxes on the following date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Our school wants to launch this program on the following date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Our school wants to collect ARK Charity box donations on this date

The ARK Charity Project estimates costs of program as \$3 per student per year, including \$1 per ARK charity box. Our school commits to participating in these costs at \_\_\_\_\_ per student.

Principal Name

Principal Signature

\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Date

Rabbi Yossi Schulman, CEO & President of Unite The World